NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

From: California Transportation Commission Attn: Cherry Zamora 1120 N Street, MS 52 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 654-4245

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of the Public

Resources Code.		
Project Title: Sacramento Valley S	Station – Storm Drain (a component of t	ne Railyards Specific Plan)
2006032058	Gregory Taylor	(916) 808-5268
State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone
	The Sacramento Valley Station – Storr 10-071 in the City of Sacramento, Sacra	
the storm drain line that will convey	ncludes approximately 1,935 linear feet or all area drainage to a new stormwater art of construction for two transit projects of the Regional Bus Mobility Hub.	discharge plant. The drain line
(_ Lead Ag	Transportation Commission has approvency X Responsible Agency) as made the following determinations re	
 X A Final Environmenta Addenda were prepared for A Mitigated Negative E CEQA. Mitigation measures (X w 4. Mitigation reporting or monits. A Statement of Overriding C 	I not) have a significant effect on the end I Impact Report, , Subsequent Environmenthis project pursuant to the provisions of Declaration was prepared for this project ere/_were not) made a condition of the toring plan (_X_was /was not) adoptions denot) made pursuant to the provisions of the pro	nental Impact Report, and of CEQA to pursuant to the provisions of approval of the project. oted for this project. pted for this project.
The above identified document with to the General Public at: 915 I Street	n comments and responses and record et, Sacramento, CA 95814	of project approval is available
Tanty	Executive Dir	ector

Executive Director 05/21/2024 TANISHA TAYLOR California Transportation Commission

Signature (Public Agency) Title Date

Date received for filing at OPR: